
 2013-2014 Drexel Factbook:

Undergraduate Course Size (Page 1) 

Undergraduate Course Size
Note: Fall courses are typically the basis for comparing and reporting class sizes. 

Fall Course Size

Count of classes

Average (mean) class size

Median class size

Count of classes by class size (% of total)

Classes < 10 students 374 20.1% 355 17.4% 375 17.8% 429 19.3% 479 20.1%

Classes 10 - 19 students 671        36.1% 757        37.0% 764         36.3% 831        37.3% 830          34.9%

Classes 20 - 29 students 485        26.1% 566        27.7% 542         25.7% 544        24.4% 575          24.2%

Classes 30 - 39 students 129        6.9% 147        7.2% 191         9.1% 192        8.6% 227          9.5%

Classes 40 - 49 students 63          3.4% 80          3.9% 77           3.7% 79          3.5% 90            3.8%

Classes 50-99 students 100        5.4% 97          4.7% 109         5.2% 94          4.2% 125          5.3%

Classes 100+ students 39          2.1% 42          2.1% 47           2.2% 59          2.6% 52            2.2%

Full academic year course size

Count of classes

Average (mean) class size

Median class size

Count of classes by class size (% of total)

Classes < 10 students 1,263 20.7% 1,249 19.1% 1,335 19.7% 1,532 21.5% 1,625 21.8%

Classes 10 - 19 students 2,210     36.2% 2,358    36.1% 2,403     35.4% 2,573    36.0% 2,595       34.9%

Classes 20 - 29 students 1,510     24.7% 1,741    26.7% 1,693     24.9% 1,648    23.1% 1,685       22.6%

Classes 30 - 39 students 461        7.5% 475        7.3% 606         8.9% 606        8.5% 684          9.2%

Classes 40 - 49 students 210        3.4% 238        3.6% 228         3.4% 239        3.3% 254          3.4%

Classes 50-99 students 351        5.7% 343        5.3% 381         5.6% 374        5.2% 445          6.0%

Classes 100+ students 106        1.7% 120        1.8% 142         2.1% 166        2.3% 156          2.1%

6,111 6,524 6,788 7,138 7,444

23 23

20132010 2011 2012

19 18

24 24 24

19

2009

1918

2010

2,044

Year of Fall Semester

2009

Year of Fall Semester

2011 2012 2013

1,861

23

19 20 19

2009 2010 2011 2012 2013

2012 2013

24

19

2,105

25

2,228

24

20

2,378

24

20102009 2011

Report produced 12/8/2014
Office of Institutional Research, 

Assessment and Effectiveness


