Undergraduate Course Size

Note: Fall courses are typically the basis for comparing and reporting class sizes.

Fall Course Size

	Year of Fall Semester				
	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013
Count of classes	1,861	2,044	2,105	2,228	2,378
Average (mean) class size	23	24	25	24	24
Median class size	19	19	20	19	20

Count of classes by class size (% of total)

	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013
Classes < 10 students	374 20.1%	355 17.4%	375 17.8%	429 19.3%	479 20.1%
Classes 10 - 19 students	671 36.1%	757 37.0%	764 <i>36.3%</i>	831 <i>37.3%</i>	830 34.9%
Classes 20 - 29 students	485 <i>26.1%</i>	566 27.7%	542 <i>25.7%</i>	544 24.4%	575 24.2%
Classes 30 - 39 students	129 <i>6.9%</i>	147 7.2%	191 9.1%	192 8.6%	227 9.5%
Classes 40 - 49 students	63 3.4%	80 3.9%	77 3.7%	79 3.5%	90 3.8%
Classes 50-99 students	100 5.4%	97 4.7%	109 5.2%	94 4.2%	125 5.3%
Classes 100+ students	39 2.1%	42 2.1%	47 2.2%	59 2.6%	52 <i>2.2%</i>

Full academic year course size

	Year of Fall Semester					
	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	
Count of classes	6,111	6,524	6,788	7,138	7,444	
Average (mean) class size	23	23	24	24	24	
Median class size	19	19	18	18	19	

Count of classes by class size (% of total)

	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	
Classes < 10 students	1,263 20.7%	1,249 19.1%	1,335 19.7%	1,532 21.5%	1,625 21.8%	
Classes 10 - 19 students	2,210 36.2%	2,358 36.1%	2,403 35.4%	2,573 36.0%	2,595 34.9%	
Classes 20 - 29 students	1,510 <i>24.7%</i>	1,741 26.7%	1,693 24.9%	1,648 23.1%	1,685 22.6%	
Classes 30 - 39 students	461 7.5%	475 7.3%	606 8.9%	606 8.5%	684 <i>9.2%</i>	
Classes 40 - 49 students	210 3.4%	238 3.6%	228 3.4%	239 3.3%	254 3.4%	
Classes 50-99 students	351 <i>5.7%</i>	343 5.3%	381 5.6%	374 5.2%	445 6.0%	
Classes 100+ students	106 1.7%	120 1.8%	142 2.1%	166 2.3%	156 2.1%	